FOREWORD & & o o o

"SING THE GREYS"

*

TheGrByS.....o
Music NOW o o o o o

Yauns o o o o o o

CONTENTS

*

Be Less RUde o o o o o o o o

GD-GOGirlsa.c.c.coaococa.c.c.

Behave! o 4 o o
Square 9 , .
Snake e o o o o o

*

*

® & @ o o o o o o o o

e o o o o o o o o o

e o @& o @ o o o o o

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

e @ @ @ o @& o @& o @& o o o o o o o

It’s Christmas So We’ll Stop (Single) . o+ « .

"THE MIDNIGHT ORGAN FIGHT"

The Modern Leper .

I Feel Better , .

fFast Blood . o+ o
0ld 0ld Fashioned
The Twist o « « &
Head Rolls Off ,

My Backwards Walk

*

Good Arms vs, Bad Arms .,

*

Keep Yourself Warm

p0ke e @ o o o o

*

*

*

*

*

Floating in the Forth ,

Who’d You Kill NOW? o o o o o o o o o o o o o

Don’t (Single B-Side)
Soon Go (Single B*Side) e o o o o

*

*

"THE WINTER OF MIXED DRINKS"

Things . o« « o

Swim Until You Can’t See Land
The Loneliness and the Scream

The UWrestle ., .
Skip the Youth .,
Nothing Like You

*

*

(p.06)

(p.11)
(p.13)
(p.14)
(p.17)
(p.18)
(p.19)
(p.21)
(p.22)

(p.26)

(p.31)
(p.32)
(p.35)
(p.36)
(p.39)
(p.40)
(p.42)
(p.43)
(p.ss)
(p.a7)
(p.48)
(p.49)

(p.52)
(p.53)

(p.58)
(p.60)
(p.61)
(p.63)
(p.64)
(p.66)



Footshooter o o« o o o o o ¢ o o o o o o o o
Not Miserable o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Living in ColoUT o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Yes, I Would 4 o o ¢ o ¢ o o o o o o o o o

Fun Stuff (Single B=5ide) & o o o o o o o o o
Learned Your Name (Single B-Side) o o o o o o

"A FRIGHTENED RABBIT EP"

ScottiSh Winds e o @® @ o o o @ @& o o o o o
FUCk This place e @ @ @& @ o o o o o o o o o
The work * e o * e o * o o * o e @ o * e

"STATE HOSPITAL EP"

State Hospital e o o o o o o o o o o o o o

BDXing Night * * * * e ® o o o o * * * * *
Home From war * o o * o o * o o * o * * o

Off‘ * * o o * * o o * o o * * o e * *

\dedding GlovesS o o o o o o o o o o o o o o

"PEDESTRIAN VERSE"™

Acts of Man o+ o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Backyard SKUulls o o o o o o o o o o o o o
HOLlY o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
The Woodpile o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Late March, Death March o+ o o o o o o o o
December’s TraditionNS o+ o o o o o o o o
Housing (IN) & v & o o o o o o o
Dead NOW o o o o o o o o o o o o o
Nitrous Gas o+ o« o o o o o o o o o
Housing (Out) & & & & o & & & o o o &
The 0il Slick o o o o o o o o o o
If You UWere Me (Bonus track) o+ o+ o o o
Snow Still Melting (Bonus track) e o o o
Escape Route (Bonus track) o e o o o o o

Today’s Cross (Single) o o o o o o o o o o o
Architect (Single B—Side) e e o o o o o o
Default Blues (Single B-'Side) e o o o o o o
Radio Silence (Single B=S5ide) o & o o o o &
Candlelit (Single B=Side) 4 o o o o o o o o @

(p.67)
(p.69)
(p.71)
(p.73)

(p.76)
(p.78)

(p.81)
(p.83)
(p.84)

(p.89)
(p.91)
(p.93)
(p.94)
(p.95)

(p.101)
(p.102)
(p.104)
(p.107)
(p.108)
(p.110)
(p.112)
(p.113)
(p.115)
(p.116)
(p.117)
(p.118)
(p.119)
(p.120)

(p.123)
(p.124)
(p.125)
(p.127)
(p.129)



"PAINTING OF A PANIC ATTACK"

Death Dream

Get QOut , .

I wish I Was Scober
Up Hurting

Woke
Little Drum

*

*

*

*

Still Want to Be Here

An Otherwise Disappointing Life

Break o .

400 Bones
Lump Street

*

Blood Under the Bridge

*

*

*

Die Like a Rich Boy

The Wreck (Bonus track) o o o o o o o o o o o
’Til the Morning (Bonus track)
A Lick of Paint (Bonus track)

wait

"RECORDED SONGS"

Roadless
How
Rained 0On

"CREDITS" .

"APPENDIX A"
"APPENDIX B"

*

It Gets In

*

*

* o

® o *

* o ®

® *

*

*

(p.134)
(p.135)
(p.136)
(p.138)
(p.140)
(p.141)
(p.144)
(p.145)
(p.146)
(p.147)
(p.149)
(p.150)
(p.151)
(p.152)
(p.153)

(p.155)
(p.156)
(p.157)

(p.158)

(p.161)
(p.165)



“I haven’t quite found the right word for what it is,
whether it’s therapeutic or cathartic, I love that there
are bits of my life in this little package right here, 1
like the mathematical approach, I was asked ‘do I write
stories or poems outside of music’, and I don’t because
the structure of music really appeals to my brain,

The process of finishing songs and putting them in a
neat little place isn’t cathartic, it’s more like

‘0K, I understand that nou’,
?,0“,

Scott spoke a long time ago of wanting to create a
book with DLT, the man who’s brought this wonderful
collection to life and worked alongside Scott for the
majority of FR artwork over the years,

This is not exactly the book Scott would’ve made and
this foreword doesn’t seem enough for what is to follow,
but that is 0K, We’re certain he’d enjoy flicking
through the pages with a shake of the head, a wry smile
and the occasional outburst,

Acknowledging the years in this form without him wasn’t
an easy task, UWe hadn’t engaged with the songs in such
a way since his death and doing so brought deep waves
of emotion and meant laugh=crying in the kitchen wasn’t
out of the ordinary, To review our collective creativity
and remember the days, challenging each other to push
ourselves and what we thought the band was musically,
was a joy. It feels like a dream, Another lifetime,
Over the Frightened Rabbit years the words were never
really discussed, There was a line in the sand, the
music is the band; the words, Scott,



Cwu\(\

oy U.ﬁ\&q NS 8‘”‘”3&’

Dow—

Dt “Mdf\a o m’{ﬂw“
Fuw

Tmmwmpml\iv\ﬁ\gfmt@% Fakis
e b S bkt [ baa i

(“\N‘;&“ W m.{ ”"‘”“ mej% &A

fom
Efvwm& g:\\r:ﬁzvﬁ f o saihind ijﬁ')m s

sﬁv\ 'f (G.cwv\ S cm\\m}' mﬁ \/\N\‘}b} gwaN'“
(f.A f M ““@Lw sty
’Jdv\uts e X
Qaﬂ&(ﬁs@“ (& )M& @uﬁu& L («,chfm;;;jﬂ ¥
wm N\,\(QJMR m\o& N\XM’\
e e el
’l::p éif\*‘ ~V\(~\9w§
1 \owuk i w‘)\@g)/\ - M
\,\}&Nf}/ fk ;wat ﬂvk [ ~'\QJS ’&uﬁ}

,QLE@ W&WW

/aLn



"RAINED ON"

I’ve been living in a dustbowl with half closed eyes
and if I believe the radio the levy is dry

there is sick on the pavement from seven weeks ago
nothing is sacred, not even our home

feels like there’s a drug dust filling up my nose

I won’t be sorry anymore
since January lst

when everything got rained on
washed away the dirt

saw the heavens letting go

in a melancholy burst
everything got rained on
didn’t even hurt

Everything has changed, not for better or for worse

Are they tears or is it rain?
Doesn’t matter anymore

in the end they’re both the same
we’re less filthy than before
didn’t ask for a downpour

didn’t need a flood

Still, I think I found the answer
somewhere in the mud

All this lying in the sun doesn’t fill my cup

I won’t be sorry anymore
since January lst

when everything got rained on
washed away the dirt

saw the heavens letting go

in a melancholy burst
everything got rained on
didn’t even hurt

I don’t plan on feeling empty for any longer than I must
if California needs a drink, 1’11 be Jjoining her for one,

618-1819/03 - 157 -



