

## CONTENTS

---

FOREWORD . . . . . (p.06)

"SING THE GREYS"

The Greys . . . . .	(p.11)
Music Now . . . . .	(p.13)
Yawns . . . . .	(p.14)
Be Less Rude . . . . .	(p.17)
Go-Go Girls . . . . .	(p.18)
Behave! . . . . .	(p.19)
Square 9 . . . . .	(p.21)
Snake . . . . .	(p.22)

It's Christmas So We'll Stop (Single) . . . . . (p.26)

"THE MIDNIGHT ORGAN FIGHT"

The Modern Leper . . . . .	(p.31)
I Feel Better . . . . .	(p.32)
Good Arms vs. Bad Arms . . . . .	(p.35)
Fast Blood . . . . .	(p.36)
Old Old Fashioned . . . . .	(p.39)
The Twist . . . . .	(p.40)
Head Rolls Off . . . . .	(p.42)
My Backwards Walk . . . . .	(p.43)
Keep Yourself Warm . . . . .	(p.44)
Poke . . . . .	(p.47)
Floating in the Forth . . . . .	(p.48)
Who'd You Kill Now? . . . . .	(p.49)

Don't (Single B-Side) . . . . . (p.52)  
Soon Go (Single B-Side) . . . . . (p.53)

"THE WINTER OF MIXED DRINKS"

Things . . . . .	(p.58)
Swim Until You Can't See Land . . . . .	(p.60)
The Loneliness and the Scream . . . . .	(p.61)
The Wrestle . . . . .	(p.63)
Skip the Youth . . . . .	(p.64)
Nothing Like You . . . . .	(p.66)

Footshooter . . . . .	(p.67)
Not Miserable . . . . .	(p.69)
Living in Colour . . . . .	(p.71)
Yes, I Would . . . . .	(p.73)
Fun Stuff (Single B-Side) . . . . .	(p.76)
Learned Your Name (Single B-Side) . . . . .	(p.78)

**"A FRIGHTENED RABBIT EP"**

Scottish Winds . . . . .	(p.81)
Fuck This Place . . . . .	(p.83)
The Work . . . . .	(p.84)

**"STATE HOSPITAL EP"**

State Hospital . . . . .	(p.89)
Boxing Night . . . . .	(p.91)
Home from War . . . . .	(p.93)
Off . . . . .	(p.94)
Wedding Gloves . . . . .	(p.95)

**"PEDESTRIAN VERSE"**

Acts of Man . . . . .	(p.101)
Backyard Skulls . . . . .	(p.102)
Holy . . . . .	(p.104)
The Woodpile . . . . .	(p.107)
Late March, Death March . . . . .	(p.108)
December's Traditions . . . . .	(p.110)
Housing (In) . . . . .	(p.112)
Dead Now . . . . .	(p.113)
Nitrous Gas . . . . .	(p.115)
Housing (Out) . . . . .	(p.116)
The Oil Slick . . . . .	(p.117)
If You Were Me (Bonus track) . . . . .	(p.118)
Snow Still Melting (Bonus track) . . . . .	(p.119)
Escape Route (Bonus track) . . . . .	(p.120)

Today's Cross (Single) . . . . .	(p.123)
Architect (Single B-Side) . . . . .	(p.124)
Default Blues (Single B-Side) . . . . .	(p.125)
Radio Silence (Single B-Side) . . . . .	(p.127)
Candlelit (Single B-Side) . . . . .	(p.129)

**"PAINTING OF A PANIC ATTACK"**

Death Dream . . . . .	(p.134)
Get Out . . . . .	(p.135)
I Wish I Was Sober . . . . .	(p.136)
Woke Up Hurting . . . . .	(p.138)
Little Drum . . . . .	(p.140)
Still Want to Be Here . . . . .	(p.141)
An Otherwise Disappointing Life . . . . .	(p.144)
Break . . . . .	(p.145)
Blood Under the Bridge . . . . .	(p.146)
400 Bones . . . . .	(p.147)
Lump Street . . . . .	(p.149)
Die Like a Rich Boy . . . . .	(p.150)
The Wreck (Bonus track) . . . . .	(p.151)
Wait 'Til the Morning (Bonus track) . . . . .	(p.152)
A Lick of Paint (Bonus track) . . . . .	(p.153)

**"RECORDED SONGS"**

Roadless . . . . .	(p.155)
How It Gets In . . . . .	(p.156)
Rained On . . . . .	(p.157)

**"CREDITS" . . . . . (p.158)**

<b>"APPENDIX A" . . . . .</b>	(p.161)
<b>"APPENDIX B" . . . . .</b>	(p.165)

-----

## FOREWORD

"I haven't quite found the right word for what it is, whether it's therapeutic or cathartic. I love that there are bits of my life in this little package right here. I like the mathematical approach. I was asked 'do I write stories or poems outside of music', and I don't because the structure of music really appeals to my brain. The process of finishing songs and putting them in a neat little place isn't cathartic, it's more like 'OK, I understand that now'."

Scott  
2016

Scott spoke a long time ago of wanting to create a book with DLT, the man who's brought this wonderful collection to life and worked alongside Scott for the majority of FR artwork over the years.

This is not exactly the book Scott would've made and this foreword doesn't seem enough for what is to follow, but that is OK. We're certain he'd enjoy flicking through the pages with a shake of the head, a wry smile and the occasional outburst.

Acknowledging the years in this form without him wasn't an easy task. We hadn't engaged with the songs in such a way since his death and doing so brought deep waves of emotion and meant laugh-crying in the kitchen wasn't out of the ordinary. To review our collective creativity and remember the days, challenging each other to push ourselves and what we thought the band was musically, was a joy. It feels like a dream. Another lifetime. Over the Frightened Rabbit years the words were never really discussed. There was a line in the sand, the music is the band; the words, Scott.

# LIVING IN (Neil's) WORNSI SAMBA! COLOUR

live - living in colour... Don't

I can see the pain in your toes FUCKING  
ever <sup>in</sup> ~~in~~ the blackout I know. FALEST

(I am floating 1-1) am floating with my eyes closed  
with no souls

(And I am soaking 1-1) am weathered by the winter  
of mixed drinks

(Am I dancing am-am) or am I simply spinning  
in my own grave.

(You are asking you) you are asking and with 2 steps  
I'm started.

(Weeks gone by) I was weak & I was paler  
than a pink box that holds bones  
She poked the vis then <sup>cone whirly</sup> come forth.

perfed ~~poked~~ a hole & watch the colour ~~per~~ forth.

(Modern modern - mod - modern)  
held my head in warm hands

with pink nails

Mopped the mouth - mop my

whispered that the sickness will go away.

BLEB: a bubble in glass.

## "RAINED ON"

---

I've been living in a dustbowl with half closed eyes  
and if I believe the radio the levy is dry  
there is sick on the pavement from seven weeks ago  
nothing is sacred, not even our home  
feels like there's a drug dust filling up my nose

I won't be sorry anymore  
since January 1st  
when everything got rained on  
washed away the dirt  
saw the heavens letting go  
in a melancholy burst  
everything got rained on  
didn't even hurt

Everything has changed, not for better or for worse

Are they tears or is it rain?  
Doesn't matter anymore  
in the end they're both the same  
we're less filthy than before  
didn't ask for a downpour  
didn't need a flood  
Still, I think I found the answer  
somewhere in the mud

All this lying in the sun doesn't fill my cup

I won't be sorry anymore  
since January 1st  
when everything got rained on  
washed away the dirt  
saw the heavens letting go  
in a melancholy burst  
everything got rained on  
didn't even hurt

I don't plan on feeling empty for any longer than I must  
if California needs a drink, I'll be joining her for one.